Savitribai Phule Pune University

(Formerly University of Pune)

Telephone Nos.:

020 - 25691233 25601258 25601259 (A)

ACADEMIC SECTION
Ganeshkhind, PUNE-411007, INDIA

Telegraph: 'UNIPUNE'

Fax: 020-25698007

Webside: www.unipune.ac.in e-mail: boards@pun.unipune.ac.in

Date: 10/06 / 2020

Ref No. : RR/ 59

To,

Dr. Dilip Boralkar Adjunct Professor, Department of Environmental Science, Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune-411 007

Subject : Nomination on the Research and Recognition Committee u/s 37(2)(iv) of the Maharashtra Public Universities Act 2016

Dear Sir,

I am pleased to inform you that the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor in exercise of the powers conferred on him u/s 37(2)(iv) of the Maharashtra Public Universities Act 2016 has nominated you as a subject expert on the Research and Recognition Committee for the subject of **Environmental Science** under the Faculty of **Science & Technology** of Savitribai Phule Pune University.

The period of your nomination is for two years from the date of issuance of this letter. You are requested to accept this nomination and inform to the undersigned.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely

Assistant Registrar (Academic Section)

Copy to: (i) Pro-Vice Chancellor, Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune-411 007

- (ii) Dean, Faculty of Science & Technology, Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune-411 007
- (iii) Deputy Registrar, Admission Section, Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune-411 007
- (iv) Executive Assistant to the Vice Chancellor, Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune-411 007